70 Rec'd POT/PTC 10 APR 1995cket No.: 629.33529X00					
FORM PTO-159 1-392 RECORDATIOI PATI	12-14-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE-Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorage Mannissioner of Patents and Tradema	locuments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian ESKILDSEN, Keld CHRISTENSEN, Bent ALVSTEN	100915928  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: A/S Ernst Voss Fabrik				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: Vestervoldgade, DK-7000				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fredericia Country: Denmark Zip:				
Other 8, 1995 February 15, 1995, and February 18, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    X    No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 08/387,864	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
190 MS 04/25/95 08387864 581	40.00 CK				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Donald E. Stout  Name of Person Signing  Signature  April 10, 1995  Date					
Attorney Registration No. 26,422  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0735

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	=	uable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as	s a below
nam		ell and assign to A/S Ernst Voss Fabrik	
of _ its su		lgade, DK-7000 Fredericia or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United	States of
		apparatus for heating of vessels for preparation	
inve	nted by me (if only o	ne is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the	e applica-
all U	nited States Letters F	ters Patent therefor, Serial Nofiledfatent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed as Fabrik	s thereof, d by said
repre would and cont	esentatives, to the full Id have been held and And I hereby ago proper in the prosecu- tinuation-in-part, subs nterference proceeding	end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; ee to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessartion of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any contitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, es, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;	the same ry, lawful, ontinuing, extension,
		authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to sai	
	A/S Ernst	Voss Fabrik	
1)	Date $\frac{15/2 - 9}{1}$	(Full Name) (Signature)  Inventor Christian Eskildsen	<u> </u>
	Residence Same	as post office address <u>Citizenship</u> Danish	
	Post Office Address	Dammen 14, DK-5591 Gelsted	
2)	Date 8/2 - 9	Inventor Keld Christensen Sulf Eliza	ALL.
	same	as post office address Danish	
		Blondsalle 8, DK-7000 Fredericia	<del></del> .
3)		Inventor Bent Alvsten Sugf Hest	t 
		as post office address Citizenship Danish	
	Post Office Address	Pontoppidansstræde 99 c, DK-9200 Aalborg Ø	
4)		Inventor	
	Residence	Citizenship	<del></del>
	Post Office Address		
5)		Inventor	
	Residence	Citizenship	<del> </del>
	Post Office Address_		
	ness(98) All) When Netter fr	Idebrand 2) gan & Dahl. 4)	
	1)	3)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/1995 REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0736